At September 30, 2009, we had approximately $7 billion of securities, primarily municipal bonds that are guaranteed
against loss by bond insurers. These securities are primarily investment grade and were generally underwritten
consistent with our own investment standards prior to the determination to purchase, without relying on the bond
insurer�s guarantee. These securities will continue to be monitored as part of our ongoing impairment analysis of our
securities available for sale, but are expected to perform, even if the rating agencies reduce the credit ratings of the
bond insurers.
The weighted-average expected maturity of debt securities available for sale was 4.9 years at September 30, 2009.
Since 75% of this portfolio is mortgage-backed securities, the expected remaining maturity may differ from
contractual maturity because borrowers may have the right to prepay obligations before the underlying mortgages
mature. The estimated effect of a 200 basis point increase or decrease in interest rates on the fair value and the
expected remaining maturity of the mortgage-backed securities available for sale is shown below.
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES

Expected

Fair
Net

unrealized remaining
(in billions) value gain (loss) maturity

At September 30, 2009 $132.9 3.6 3.7

At September 30, 2009, assuming a 200 basis point:
Increase in interest rates 123.4 (5.9) 5.2
Decrease in interest rates 139.0 9.7 2.7

See Note 4 (Securities Available for Sale) to Financial Statements in this Report for securities available for sale by
security type.

26

Edgar Filing: WELLS FARGO & CO/MN - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

LOAN PORTFOLIO

September 30, 2009 December 31, 2008
All All

PCI other PCI other
(in millions) loans loans Total loans loans Total

Commercial and commercial real estate:
Commercial $ 2,407 167,203 169,610 4,580 197,889 202,469
Real estate mortgage 5,950 97,492 103,442 7,762 95,346 103,108
Real estate construction 4,250 27,469 31,719 4,503 30,173 34,676
Lease financing � 14,115 14,115 � 15,829 15,829

Total commercial and commercial real
estate 12,607 306,279 318,886 16,845 339,237 356,082

Consumer:
Real estate 1-4 family first mortgage 39,538 193,084 232,622 39,214 208,680 247,894
Real estate 1-4 family junior lien
mortgage 425 104,113 104,538 728 109,436 110,164
Credit card � 23,597 23,597 � 23,555 23,555
Other revolving credit and installment � 90,027 90,027 151 93,102 93,253

Total consumer 39,963 410,821 450,784 40,093 434,773 474,866

Foreign 1,768 28,514 30,282 1,859 32,023 33,882

Total loans $ 54,338 745,614 799,952 58,797 806,033 864,830

A discussion of average loan balances is included in �Earnings Performance � Net Interest Income� on page 17 and a
comparative schedule of average loan balances is included in the table on pages 18 and 19.
In the first nine months of 2009, we refined certain of our preliminary purchase accounting adjustments based on
additional information as of December 31, 2008. This additional information resulted in a net increase to the unpaid
principal balance of purchased credit-impaired (PCI) loans of $2.5 billion, consisting of a $1.7 billion decrease in
commercial and commercial real estate loans and a $4.2 billion increase in consumer loans ($2.7 billion of which